

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4520-4521/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2008 in WP No. 9541/2008 & WP No.  
13249/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
K.SURI BABU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 02/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.E. Vahanwati, SG  
Ms.Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, advocate appears and waives service of  
notice on behalf of respondent K. Suri Babu. Dasti service, in addition,  
is permitted.

Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if  
necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment  
shall remain stayed. However, if the contesting respondents have  
already been reinstated, this ad-interim order shall not affect their  
status as it exists today.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan]