

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8081/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 22/01/2009 in WP No. 733/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.KISTAIAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8098 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG  
Mr.I. Venkatanarayana, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Chahar, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned  
judgment shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP (C)Nos.4520-4521 of 2009.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]                      [ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master                      Court Master