

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4520-4521/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SURI BABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8081 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8098 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

Petition

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Respondent in SLP (C) No.4520/09 has appeared through Counsel and Vakalatnama is filed. No counter affidavit is filed in the matter and there is no prayer for filing any counter affidavit. Await return to service in SLP (C) No. 4521/09.

The Petitioners in SLP (C) Nos. 8081/09 and 8098/09 are directed to file requisite fee and spare copies and take steps to issue notice to the Respondents.

List the matter on 30-07-09.

(ASHOK MENON)

aa Registrar