

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4520-4521/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2008 in WP No. 9541/2008
& WP No. 13249/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SURI BABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8081 of 2009

(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8098 of 2009

(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr.S.R. Sanku, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within four
weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master