

LISTED ON :
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 OF 2016 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1320-1321/2010

(Application for early hearing)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2016 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1322/2010

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1320-1321 & 1322 OF 2010.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

K. SURI BABU ETC.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

These are the appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 14th October, 2008, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Writ Petition Nos. 9541, 13249 of 2008 & 733 of 2009.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Avinash Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant has on 9th December, 2015 filed an application for early hearing in both the matters above-mentioned. The same have been registered as I. A. Nos. 1-2 of 2016 in Civil Appeal Nos.1320-1321 of 2010 and I.A. No. 2 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No. 1322 of 2010 and are placed before the Hon'ble Court for its kind perusal.

It is further submitted that the Sole Respondent in all appeals above-mentioned is represented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

Service is complete in all the Appeals.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are placed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Avinash Sharma, Advocate, Central Agency Section
2. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate, 15, New Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK