

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1320-1321/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SURI BABU

Respondent(s)

(CIVIL APPEAL NO.1320/2010 ARISING OUT OF C.A. NO.1320-1321 OF 2010  
AND CIVIL APPEAL NO.1323/2010 ONLY TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 1323/2010 (XII-A)

Date : 04-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Padmanabhan R, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List tomorrow i.e. on 05.10.2023 as part heard.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR CUM PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)